—
US C ATALOG
SENTRICITY® load centers
and circuit breakers
Raising the standard in residential.
2 S E NTR I CIT Y LOA D CE NTE R S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S
—
Home has a power like no other.

Indoor load center
    Indoor Incoming cables   Indoor enclosure dimensions
Mains
rating
Circuits Complete load center
(Enclosure, interior,
cover) 1
AWG/kcmil Equipment
ground
bar kit
(included)
      W       H       D
Catalog number Al Cu in. mm in. mm in. mm
Main lug — 10 kAIC SCCR; 120/240 V AC—1Ø3W—UL Listed
Fixed main lug
70 A 2 SLC2L70TS 2, 3 #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 5.00 127 9.50 242 3.25 83
100 A 6 SLC6L100PTS 2, 3 #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 10.00 254 15.00 381 4.00 102
125 A
6 SLC6L125PTS 2 #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 10.00 254 18.00 458 4.00 102
8 SLC8L125PTC #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 16.06 408 3.94 101
12 SLC12L125PTC 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 19.50 496 3.94 101
20 SLC20L125PTC 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 23.50 597 3.94 101
24 SLC24L125PTC 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32L125PTC 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
200 A 16 SLC16L200PTC 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
225 A
20 SLC20L225PTC 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32L225PTC 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
40 SLC40L225PTC 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 39.50 1004 3.94 101
Main circuit breaker — 22/10 kAIC SCCR; 120/240 V AC—1Ø3W—UL Listed
Factory-installed main circuit breaker
100 A 8 SLC8M100PC 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 19.50 496 3.94 101
12 SLC12M100PC 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 19.50 496 3.94 101
20 SLC20M100PC 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 23.50 597 3.94 101
24 SLC24M100PC 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32M100PC 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0  14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
125 A 16 SLC16M125PC 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0 14.25 362 23.50 597 3.94 101
24 SLC24M125PC 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32M125PC 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0  14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
150 A 32 SLC32M150PC 4 #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
40 SLC40M150PC 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 39.50 1004 3.94 101
200 A 20 SLC20M200PC 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32M200PC 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
40 SLC40M200PC 4 #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 39.50 1004 3.94 101
60 SLC60M200PC 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 51.50 1309 3.94 101
225 A 44 SLC44M225PC 4 #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 43.50 1105 3.94 101
NOTE: The appropriate wire size must be chosen according to the current rating of the main or feeding breaker.
1 C = Combination surface/flush
2 S = Surface, no door
3 Nominal branch current cannot exceed the load center current rating

Outdoor load center
    Outdoor Incoming cables   Outdoor enclosure dimensions
Mains
rating
Circuits Complete load center
(Enclosure, interior,
cover) 1
AWG/kcmil Equipment
ground
bar kit
(included)
      W       H       D
Catalog number Al Cu in. mm in. mm in. mm
Main lug — 10 kAIC SCCR; 120/240 V AC—1Ø3W—UL Listed
Fixed main lug
70 A 2 SLC2L70TR 3 #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 5.00 127 10.31 262 4.06 104
100 A 6 SLC6L100PTR 3 #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 10.00 254 15.31 389 4.63 118
125 A
6 SLC6L125PTR #4–2/0 #4–2/0 Installed 10.00 254 18.31 465 4.63 118
8 SLC8L125PTR 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 20.00 508 4.50 115
12 SLC12L125PTR 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 20.00 508 4.50 115
20 SLC20L125PTR 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
24 SLC24L125PTR 4 #14–2/0 #14–2/0 Installed 14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
200 A
12 SLC12L200PTR 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
16 SLC16L200PTR 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 30.50 775 4.50 115
225 A
20 SLC20L225PTR 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 30.50 775 3.94 101
32 SLC32L225PTR 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 35.50 902 3.94 101
40 SLC40L225PTR 4 #6–300 #6–300 Installed 14.25 362 39.50 1004 4.50 114
Main circuit breaker — 22/10 kAIC SCCR; 120/240 V AC—1Ø3W—UL Listed
Factory-installed main circuit breaker
100 A 8 SLC8M100PR 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 20.00 508 4.50 115
12 SLC12M100PR 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0 14.25 362 20.00 508 4.50 115
20 SLC20M100PR 4 #12–1/0 #14–1/0  14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
125 A 8 SLC8M125PR 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0 14.25 362 20.00 508 4.50 115
24 SLC24M125PR 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0  14.25 362 30.50 775 4.50 115
32 SLC32M125PR 4 #6–2/0 #6–2/0 14.25 362 35.50 902 4.50 115
150 A 32 SLC32M150PR 4 #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 35.50 902 4.50 115
40 SLC40M150PR 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 39.50 1004 4.50 115
200 A 12 SLC12M200PR 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
20 SLC20M200PR 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 30.50 775 4.50 115
32 SLC32M200PR 4 #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 35.50 902 4.50 115
40 SLC40M200PR 4 #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 39.50 1004 4.50 115
Factory-installed main breaker with feed-through lugs
150 A 8 SLC8M150PRFTL #6–300 #6–300  14.25 362 25.50 648 4.50 115
200 A 8 SLC8M200PRFTL #6–300 #6–300 14.25 362 30.50 775 4.50 115
Note: Footnote explanations on page 6.
Catalog number explanation
Cover hanging
tabs
Diamond
knockouts
NEMA 3R outdoor
load centers
8 S E NTR I CIT Y LOA D CE NTE R S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S
The SENTRICITY miniature circuit breakers use state-of-the-art
energy-limiting technology to interrupt short circuits faster
and safer. Energy-limiting technology interrupts the shorted
circuit up to three times faster than conventional zero crossing
circuit-breaker technology for more safety in your installation.
The let-through energy is limited to less than 30% of other
circuit breakers, reducing the likelihood of collateral damage.
Due to the fact that the breaker trips up to three times faster,
the branch MCB trips before the main breaker. This selectivity
will only disconnect the affected branch circuit, not the entire
installation.
Features:
•	 Energy-limiting technology
•	 Trip to mid-handle position
•	 Visual trip indicator window for easy tripped-state indication
•	 IP20 finger-safe terminal
•	 Fail-safe terminal
•	 Slot/Robertson combination terminal screws
•	 Backed-out captive terminal screws
•	 Durable laser printing for easy product identification
•	 One lock-out/tag-out device
•	 1" format
•	 UL 489 and CSA C22.2 No. 5-13 Listed
•	 Fed Spec W-C-375E certified
SLC115 SLC250
—
Miniature circuit breakers (MCBs)
Ampere
rating
Rating
kAIR
1P — 120/240 V AC +2P — 120/240 V AC
common trip
Catalog number Catalog number
10 10 SLC110 2, 3 SLC210 2
15 10 SLC115 1, 2, 3 SLC215 2
20 10 SLC120 1, 2, 3 SLC220 2
25 10 SLC125 2, 3 SLC225 2
30 10 SLC130 2, 3 SLC230 2
35 10 SLC135 2 SLC235 2
40 10 SLC140 2 SLC240 2
45 10 SLC145 2 SLC245 2
50 10 SLC150 2 SLC250 2
60 10 SLC160 2 SLC260 2
70 10 SLC170 2 SLC270 2
80 10 – SLC280 2,4
90 10 – SLC290 2,4
100 10 – SLC2100 2,4
110 10 – SLC2110 2,4
125 10 – SLC2125 2,4
1 UL Listed as SWD (switching duty) rated. Suitable for switching 120 V AC
 fluorescent lighting loads.
2 UL Listed as HACR type for use with air conditioning, heating and
refrigeration equipment having motor group combinations and marked for
use with HACR type circuit breakers.
3 Rated for up to two #10 Cu wires.
4 Available Q1 2019.
Fail-safe
terminal
Visual trip
indication
S E NTR I CIT Y LOA D CE NTE R S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S 9
SLC120CAFI

Surge protective devices (SPDs)
The SENTRICITY SLCPOSURGE™ SPD features a plug-on
neutral connection and a plug-on bus connection, eliminating
any wiring. Simply plug the SPD into two spaces in the load
center. The SLCEXSURGE™ can be used in any brand
residential load center and requires a dedicated 2-pole
30 A circuit breaker.
Features:
•	 Plug-on neutral standard (SLCPOSURGE)
•	 Thermally protected metal oxide varistor technology
•	 Up to 80 kA total surge current rating (SLCEXSURGE)
•	 LED functioning indication
•	 UL and cULus Listed to ANSI/UL 1449, 4th edition
Replacement main breaker kit
Ampere rating Catalog number
100 SLC2100MB
125 SLC2125MB
150 SLC2150MB
200 SLC2200MB
225 SLC2225MB
SLCEXSURGE
—
Main breaker kits
SPD characteristics

Catalog number
Cable TV 5–860 MHz F 3 kA -40 to 80˚C <0.5 dB 75 Ω OVR CATV/F
Satellite TV 860–3224 MHz F 3 kA -40 to 80˚C <2.2 dB 75 Ω OVR SMATV/F
SLCPOSURGE
plug-on SPD
SLC12GBK
S E NTR I CIT Y LOA D CE NTE R S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S 11
—
Accessories
MH12
Kits and miscellaneous
Description Catalog number
Ground bar kit (12 circuit) (14–6 AWG, Cu/Al;
3 x 10–14 AWG, Cu)
SLC12GBK
Neutral lug kit (125 A) (14–2/0 AWG, Cu/Al) SLC125NLK
Neutral lug kit (200 A) (6 AWG–300 kcmil, Cu/Al) SLC200NLK
Filler plate, single space SLCFP
Back-fed main retaining kit (6 circuits or less) SLC6BFMRK
Back-fed main retaining kit (8 circuits or more) SLC8BFMRK
MCB-handle padlock attachment SA1
Filler plate, main breaker SLCFPMB
Main lug conversion kit (125 A) (14–2/0 AWG, Cu/Al) SLC125MLK
Main lug kit conversion (225 A) (6 AWG–300 kcmil, Cu/Al) SLC225MLK
Bolt-on hubs for NEMA 3R load centers
Conduit size (in.) Catalog number
1 MH10
1¼ MH12